
 

Newly
received

Ended Pending
Newly receEnded Pending

1989 1,644 1,835 1,508
1990 1,449 1,616 1,341
1991 1,362 1,485 1,218
1992 1,488 1,508 1,198
1993 1,868 1,722 1,344
1994 1,956 2,021 1,279
1995 1,895 1,990 1,184
1996 1,999 2,095 1,088
1997 2,023 2,038 1,073
1998 2,307 2,408 972
1999 2,781 2,699 1,054
2000 2,957 2,959 1,052
2001 00 3,099 3,051 1,100
2002 3,053 3,165 988
2003 02 3,096 3,064 1,020
2004 3,140 3,032 1,128
2005 04 3,098 2,987 1,239
2006 2,962 3,075 1,126
2007 06 3,527 3,220 1,433
2008 4,261 4,203 1,491
2009 5,529 4,524 2,496
2010 13,421 12,028 3,889
2011 13,418 12,785 4,522
2012 11,483 12,101 3,904

Year

Table 4. Changes in the number of cases appealed to the district court (ordinary suits)
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